				L PIPELINE PRO				
VARIATION TYPE:	Refinement:		Reroute:	X	Footprint:		Design:	
	Centerline:	X	Pump Station:		Valve Site:		CAR:	
OCATION:	S	ketch:	Attac	hed	Pictures:	N/A		
		_		licu				
State: Township:	SD OACH (OA AN)		Harding (Perkins)		Quad Map:	N/A See attached map sh	4-	
Section:	016N (014N) 031 (018)	Range:	008E (010E) Centerline:	6/11/2013	MP:	XXX.X	to	XXX.X
Section.	031 (018)		Centenine.	0/11/2013		~~~~		XXX.X
REASON FOR ROU	TE VARIATION	Please includ	le reason for route	variation):				
0515-01 (both to avo he cultural sites exte These reroutes are p	ended beyond orig	ginal delineat	ed boundaries. T	hese CL reroutes	aim to avoid the			d discovered
DETAIL ROUTE VAI	RIATION (Please	describe rou	te variation in deta	iil):				
isted in "Supplemen	ital Info" Tab.							
No new landowners I	nave been affecte	d by the pro	oosed route variati	ons. The tracts in	npacted are as fo	llows:		
RV-0527-01: 2 tracts ML-SD-HA-13020.00		Dakota						
ML-SD-HA-13020.00			Laurene Lytle					
DV 0507 00: 4 too of 5								
RV-0527-02: 1 tract i ML-SD-PE-00010.00								
	TS (Please inclu	de any addit	ional impacts which	h may affect cost;	crossings, induc	tion bends, etc.):		
ADDITIONAL IMPA					0,			
Listed in "Cost Analy	sis" Tab.							
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti	reatment/mit	gation (includes: 1	Mitigation plan and		encies, field work	and report, etc	c) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti			0		encies, field work	and report, etc	c) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti			0		encies, field work	and report, etc	c) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti			0		encies, field work	and report, etc	c) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti			0		encies, field work	and report, etc	c) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti			0		encies, field work	and report, etc	;) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti	yond the exi		0		encies, field work		s) ~\$200,000-
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute A small section of 05	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti 27-01 extends be	yond the exi		0		10		
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute A small section of 05 Originator:	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti 27-01 extends be Engineeri	yond the exi		0		10 Received by: Date:		
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute A small section of 05 Originator: Date:	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti 27-01 extends be Engineeri	yond the exi	sting environmenta	0		10 Received by:	11/1/. Fax to: ?	
Listed in "Cost Analy Miscellaneous cost s \$250,000 per reroute A small section of 05 Originator: Date:	sis" Tab. avings include: Ti 27-01 extends be Engineeri 11/1/201	yond the exi	sting environmenta	0		10 Received by: Date: 12	11/1/: Fax to: ?	

## Keystone XL Pipeline - Supplemental Information for Route Variation Report 0527 Prepared: 2013-11-01

RV ID	MP Start	MP End     State     County     Section     Township     Range       347.25     SD     Harding     031     016N     008E		Original Length (ft)	Reroute Length (ft)	Change in Length (ft)	Max. Perp. Deviation (ft)	Reason for Variation	Brief Variation Description	Additional Impacts/Comments	Originator				
0527-01	346.81	347.25	SD	Harding	031	016N	008E	2,328	2,396	67.59	156.49		The proposed route variation begins near MP 346.81 and continues straight in the southeast direction for 278ft before deviating ~45 degrees (breaking into P.Is) eastwarf for $\sim$ 2 120ft. If then ties back in the	- CL reroute has been field verified by civil survey.	Engineering
0527-02	362.24	362.61	SD	Perkins	018	014N	010E	1,954	1,967	13.71	97.27	the CL (Workspaces away from the	The proposed route variation begins near MP 362.2 and continues straight in the southeast direction for ~41ft then deviates eastwards ~18 degrees for 502ft. Proposed controlline (without deviates 15 degrees constructed for	<ul> <li>CL reroute has been field verified by civil survey.</li> <li>CAR-0234 will need to be extended to the new CL.</li> </ul>	Engineering

RV ID	Civil Survey Complete?	Civil Survey Needed (ft)	Moves Pump Station?	Moves Valve Site?	In Co-located Area?	Does route variation impact ABB areas?	Biological Survey Complete for Existing Corridor?	Cultural Survey Complete for Existing Corridor?	Biological Survey Complete for Proposed Corridor?	Cultural Survey Complete for Proposed Corridor?	Estimated Length Requiring new Environmental Surveys (ft)	Number of New Landowners impacted by reroute	Number of Landowners on current route impacted by reroute	Is the affected landowner a possible condemnation?	Number of tracts purchased on original route.	Does proposed route variation impact Tribal Lands?	Does proposed route variation impact any Federal/State Lands?
0527-01	YES	0	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	450	0	2	NO		NO	YES - Tract ML- SD-HA-13020.000 (State of South Dakota)
0527-02	YES	0	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	0	0	1	NO		NO	NO

## Keystone XL Pipeline - Cost Analysis for Route Variation Report 0527 Prepared: 2013-11-01

RV ID	Additional length (ft)	Cost \$360/ft	Additional length of wetland construction (ft)	\$1	Cost I95/ft	Additional length of side hill construction (ft)	Cos \$19/		Additional bore length (ft)	Cost \$540/ft	Additional Waterbody crossings	Cost (\$77,250/EA btw 10' - 19') (\$32,500/EA < 10')	Cost of Environmental survey (\$5,300/mile)	Cost of Civil survey (\$5,000/mile)	Approximate cost for land purchased on current centerline	Miscellaneous	Total Cost
0527-01	67.59	\$ 24,332.40	0	\$	-	0	\$	-	0	\$-	0	\$-	\$ 451.70	\$-	\$-	\$ (250,000.00)	\$ (225,215.90)
0527-02	13.71	\$ 4,935.60	0	\$	-	0	\$	-	0	\$-	0	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$-	\$ (250,000.00)	\$ (245,064.40)

Overall Estimated Costs of Routes Variations= \$ (470,280.30)

eport 0527	
te Variation R	
orm for Rou	
Approval fo	
L Pipeline -	11-01
Keystone XI	Prepared: 2013-1

24-1250	7	,	The M. H. U.				<ul> <li>V</li> </ul>	4	the upidia (Now)	v /		Cum Sitter	I	510 PL 2							20116						
10-ZZS0	7	Ň	Trit dael		>	220	2		redr- utratis (200)	1		Euron Sitten							7		Suttor		)				
	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature	Approval (Y/N)	Comments	Signature
RVID		LAND (TransCanada) Tina Hali			ENGiNEERING (TransCanada) Meera Kothari			ENGINEERING (exp) Kevin McGiynn			ENVIRONMENTAL (TransCanada) Sandra Barneit			FAC(LITIES (TransCanada) Sandra Gigovic			PROJECT MANAGEMENT - MONTANA (TransCanada) Alan Lielz			PROJECT MANAGEMENT - SOUTH DAKOTA (TransCanada) James Odom			PROJECT MANAGEMENT - NEBRASKA (TransCanada) Robert Bradde)			KEYSTONE XL MANAGER (TransCanada) Steve Mart	

Keystone XI. Pipeline - Approval form for Route Variation Report 0527 Present 2013-11-01

RV ID		10-1250	0527-02
- 1	Approvel (Y.M)		
LAND (TransCanada) Tina Hall	Commente		
	Signature		
	Approval (YAN)		
ENGINEERING (TransCanada) Moora Kothari	Commentia		
	Gignature		
	Approval (YAN)		
ENSINEERING («p) Karin McSynn	Continents		
	Bigmenture		
	Approval (Y/N)		
ENVIRONMENTAL (TransCanada) Sandra Barnatt	Comments		
	Signature		
	Approval (YAN)	X	X
FACILITIES (TransCentral) Sendra Ggovic	Community	Nay 2013	Nev 4, 2013
	Signaturo	a por ot	aquer 4.
_	Approval (YAN)	D	
PROJECT MANAGEMENT - MONTANA (Transcaneda) Aan Lucz	Comments		
	Signature		
	Approval (Y/N)		
PROJECT MANAGEMENT - SOUTH DAVIOTA (TransCanada) James Odom	Comments		
	Signatura		
	Approval (YAN)		
PROJECT MANAGEMENT - MEBRASKA (TransCanada) Robert Bradey	Comonto		
	Signatura		
	Approval (Y/N)		
KEYSTCHE: XL MANAGER (Transcanada) Sizvə Man	Contraerts		
	Signature		

•



